

RECEIVED

JAN 19 2016

Public Service Commission

Office: 606-679-2042 Fax: 606-678-0073

P.O. Box 739 Somerset, KY 42502

linda.burnett@ky.gov

January 13, 2016

Jeff Derouen **Executive Director** Kentucky Public Service Commission PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602-0615

In re: Western Water Board Member

Mr. Derouen

We have canvassed our records and the last order of appointment that we have recorded was the appointment of Jimmy Dalton on May 22, 2007. This was a four-year term that expired on May 22, 2011.

The aforementioned order is attached to this letter.

Dunet

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at 606/679-2042 or linda.burnett@ky.gov.

Thank You

Linda Burnett

Pulaski County Clerk

Executive Order#8206

253763

EXECUTIVE ORDER

Barty Bullock --Pulaski County Judge Executive

May 22, 2007

RE: Western Water Board Members

It appearing to the Pulaski County Fiscal Court that a vacancy exists on the Western Pulaski County Water Districts Board and it further appearing to the court that this vacancy needs to be filled.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED by the Pulaski County Fiscal Court that Jimmy Dalton be appointed to a four year term to expire May 22, 2011.

<u>Bort Bullock</u> Barty Bullock Pulaski County Judge Executive